

**FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF POOL REPAIRS, SERVICE, CHEMICALS, AND SUPPLIES**

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4217  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Jennifer Kaczala, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
2	<ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. Add-On Pools Inc., 1400 Highway 35, Middletown, NJ 07748</li><li>2. Ray Palmer Associates Inc., 95 King Street, Dover, NJ 07801</li></ol>

ADD ON POOLS I NC

	RAY PALMER ASSOCI			
001	400.00	6000.00		
002	200.00	6000.00		
003	260.00	1300.00		
004	135.00	1350.00		
005	200.00	1000.00		
006	250.00	500.00		
007	350.00	700.00		
008	1900.00	1900.00		
009	1100.00	1100.00		
010	1100.00	1100.00		
011	2650.00	2650.00		
012	1050.00	1050.00		
013	3000.00	3000.00		
014	1900.00	1900.00		
015	900.00	900.00		
016	900.00	900.00		
017	2450.00	2450.00		
018	1000.00	1000.00		
019	3100.00	3100.00		
TOTALS		37900.00		

-----

ADD ON POOLS I NC

	ADD ON POOLS I NC		RAY PALMER ASSOCI				
001	9.95	49.75	15.00	75.00			
002			48.00	480.00			
003			96.00	1920.00			
004	10.95	54.75	6.00	30.00			
005	13.95	139.50	15.00	150.00			
006	24.95	748.50	30.00	900.00			
007	10.95	54.75	6.00	30.00			
008	14.95	74.75	15.00	75.00			
009			30.00	150.00			
010			50.00	250.00			
011	26.95	269.50	35.00	350.00			
012	29.95	299.50	35.00	350.00			
013	20.95	209.50	35.00	350.00			
014			40.00	800.00			
015	14.95	74.75	16.00	80.00			
016	21.95	219.50	32.00	320.00			
017			46.00	460.00			
018	42.95	214.75	50.00	250.00			
019	10.95	54.75	12.00	60.00			
020	20.95	104.75	25.00	125.00			
021	39.95	199.75	45.00	225.00			
022	52.95	794.25	80.00	1200.00			
023	14.95	74.75	15.00	75.00			
024	24.95	124.75	25.00	125.00			
025	52.95	264.75	55.00	275.00			
026	11.95	179.25	11.00	165.00			
027	6.64	66.40	10.00	100.00			

ADD ON POOLS INC			RAY PALMER ASSOCI				
028	6. 64	66. 40	10. 00	100. 00			
029	18. 95	37. 90	30. 00	60. 00			
030	149. 95	299. 90	150. 00	300. 00			
031			30. 00	60. 00			
032	39. 95	199. 75	25. 00	125. 00			
033	79. 95	399. 75	50. 00	250. 00			
034			100. 00	500. 00			
035	153. 95	769. 75	145. 00	725. 00			
036	275. 95	5519. 00	285. 00	5700. 00			
037	26. 95	53. 90	22. 00	44. 00			
038	7. 95	15. 90	18. 00	36. 00			
039	20. 63	41. 26	35. 00	70. 00			
040	37. 52	150. 08	70. 00	280. 00			
041			500. 00	6000. 00			
042	176. 95	707. 80	260. 00	1040. 00			
043	119. 95	239. 90	150. 00	300. 00			
044	57. 95	115. 90	75. 00	150. 00			
045	226. 95	226. 95	350. 00	350. 00			
046	139. 95	139. 95	200. 00	200. 00			
047	78. 95	78. 95	115. 00	115. 00			
048	87. 95	439. 75	85. 00	425. 00			
049	7. 95	7. 95	25. 00	25. 00			
050	34. 95	34. 95	100. 00	100. 00			
051			230. 00	230. 00			
052	45. 95	229. 75	25. 00	125. 00			
053	14. 95	74. 75	40. 00	200. 00			
054	36. 95	184. 75	80. 00	400. 00			

ADD ON POOLS I NC			RAY PALMER ASSOCI				
055	50. 95	50. 95	100. 00	100. 00			
056			57. 00	114. 00			
057			68. 00	136. 00			
TOTALS	14358. 79		27630. 00				

---